REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
State Allocation Board Meeting, December 10, 2008

CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES FUNDING

PURPOSE OF REPORT

To present requests for funding under the Career Technical Education Facilities Program (CTEFP).
DESCRIPTION

Under the CTEFP, a local education agency (LEA) operating a comprehensive high school may
construct new or modernize existing facilities for career technical education programs. A Joint Powers
Authority (JPA) which has been operating a career technical education program as of May 20, 2006
may modernize existing facilities. The LEA is not required to demonstrate that it has unhoused pupils
or that buildings are older than 25 years to be eligible for the program. The maximum grant for a new
construction project is $3 million. The maximum grant for a modernization project is $1.5 million. A
district may submit multiple projects on the same school site.

A financial contribution toward the cost of the CTEFP project must be equal to the State’s share
(50/50 State and District funding). The local contribution toward the project cannot be waived. The
LEA or JPA may request a loan for all or part of the local contribution if funds are not immediately
available.

AUTHORITY

Assembly Bill 127, Chapter 35, Statutes of 2006 (Nunez/Perata) established the CTEFP within the
School Facility Program (SFP). Education Code Section 17078.72 provides $500 million dollars
from Proposition 1D for qualifying applicants to construct or modernize facilities and to purchase
equipment for career technical education programs at high schools.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.194 allows qualifying applicants to request a loan if the matching
share is unavailable.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.195 establishes the funding cycles and the distribution of funds
within each cycle. In the second funding cycle, $150 million, plus the amount remaining from
funding cycle one, is distributed proportionally to the Service Regions based on high school
enroliment.

SFP Regulation Section 1859.196(b) defines the funding order of projects. If funds remain in a
given Service Region after all projects have been funded, Section (c) states that the remaining
funds shall be pooled and apportioned to the highest ranked project in each locale regardless of
Service Region.

(Continued on Page Two)
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STAFF COMMENTS

For this second funding cycle, there is $294,657,206 available for the Board to apportion to
qualifying applications. Staff received 290 applications. There are 244 applications presented to
the Board for apportionment totaling $211,819,577 including loans as follows:

e 219 projects for $168.6 million are funded by Service Region.
e 25 projects for $43.2 million are funded from the Pooled Funds.

Attachment A provides a listing of all applications by Service Region submitted for funding. Some
Service Regions are oversubscribed. The applications in the oversubscribed Service Regions are
funded from the pool of funds remaining in undersubscribed Regions. Attachment B is a list of
qualifying applications that are being funded from the pool of remaining funds, as allowed under
Regulation Section 1859.196(c). This pool is sufficient to fund all qualifying applications received
within this cycle. Funds remaining from cycle two shall carry over to cycle three.

Five applicants are approved for a loan. Upon apportionment, the Office of Public School
Construction will execute a loan agreement on behalf of the Board for these applicants. The
applicants have up to ten years starting from the date of the fund release to repay the loan.
Interest starts accruing on the fund release date.

RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Apportion $211,819,577 as shown on Attachments A and B.

2. Require applicants who requested a reservation of funds to submit the required approvals from
the California Department of Education and the Division of the State Architect within 12
months of apportionment.

3. Require all loan applicants to submit a complete loan agreement within 30 days of
apportionment.

4. Authorize Staff to automatically release ten percent of the CTEFP grant to applicants who
have requested a loan equal to the entire matching share.

5. Approve all special conditions on the attached funding items.
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A imoer LB Gounty School score | megion | L0 | Droject Cost | Apportionment | ¥ | Service Region
Service Region 1 Funds Available to Service Region 1 $ 6,606,718
59-70920-00-003 |Santa Rosa High Sonoma ALLEN (ELSIE) HIGH 165 1 Urban | $ 2,515,986 | $ 1,257,993 | $ 1,257,993 | $ 4,090,732
55-64022-00-001 |Konocti Unified Lake LOWER LAKE HIGH 160.5 1 Suburban | $ 2,412,060 | $ 1,206,030 | $ -1 $ 2,884,702
59-70920-00-002 |Santa Rosa High Sonoma MONTGOMERY HIGH 146.5 1 Urban $ 196,620 | $ 98,310 [ $ 98,310 | $ 2,688,082
55-65565-00-001 |Fort Bragg Unified Mendocino FORT BRAGG HIGH 142.5 1 Suburban | $ 1,563,186 | $ 781,593 | $ -1 $ 1,906,489
59-73882-00-001 |Cotati-Rohnert Park Unified Sonoma RANCHO COTATE HIGH 142 1 Suburban | $ 68,686 | $ 34,343 | $ -1 $ 1,872,146
59-73882-00-002 |Cotati-Rohnert Park Unified Sonoma TECHNOLOGY HIGH 130 1 Suburban | $ 53,118 [ $ 26,559 | $ -1 $ 1,845,587
59-73882-00-003 |Cotati-Rohnert Park Unified Sonoma RANCHO COTATE HIGH 128 1 Suburban | $ 1,352,824 | $ 676,412 | $ -1 $ 1,169,175
59-75515-00-001 |Eureka City Unified Humboldt EUREKA HIGH 108.6 1 Suburban | $ 1,300,000 | $ 650,000 | $ -1 $ 519,175
$ 9,462,480 | $ 4,731,240 | $ 1,356,303 | $ 519,175
Service Region 1 - Oversubscribed*

55-70920-00-001 [Santa Rosa High Sonoma PINER HIGH 134 Urban $ 3,224,064 1,612,032 | $ 1,612,032

55-75358-00-001 |Windsor Unified Sonoma WINDSOR HIGH 128 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -

$ 9,224,064 | $ 4,612,032 | $ 1,612,032

Service Region 1 - Oversubscribed by $6,224,064

Service Region 2 Funds Available to Service Region 2 $ 4,902,255
59-61424-00-004 |Chico Unified Butte PLEASANT VALLEY HIGH 161 2 Urban $ 946,894 | $ 473,447 | $ -1 $ 4,428,808
55-61515-01-001 |Oroville Union High Butte LAS PLUMAS HIGH 150 2 Suburban | $ 160,000 | $ 80,000 | $ -1 $ 4,348,808
55-61424-00-001 |Chico Unified Butte CHICO SENIOR HIGH 150.5 2 Urban $ 1,663,742 | $ 831,871 | $ -1 $ 3,516,937
59-61515-02-001 |Oroville Union High Butte OROVILLE HIGH 127 2 Suburban | $ 180,316 | $ 90,158 | $ -1 $ 3,426,779
$ 2,950,952 | $ 1,475,476 | $ -1 $ 3,426,779
Service Region 3 Funds Available to Service Region 3 $ 14,864,444
55-71449-00-001 |Sutter Union High Sutter SUTTER HIGH 160.5 3 Suburban | $ 635,666 | $ 317,833 | $ -1 $ 14,546,611
55-73783-00-001 |Black Oak Mine Unified El Dorado GOLDEN SIERRA HIGH 157.5 3 Rural $ 1,147,666 | $ 573,833 | $ -1 $ 13,972,778
59-66928-00-002 |Roseville Joint Union High Placer ROSEVILLE HIGH 139.5 3 Urban | $ 1,011,372 | $ 505,686 | $ -1 $ 13,467,092
59-67447-00-001 |San Juan Unified Sacramento SAN JUAN HIGH 151 3 Suburban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 11,967,092
55-61903-00-003 |Lake Tahoe Unified El Dorado SOUTH TAHOE HIGH 147 3 Rural $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 8,967,092
59-66928-00-001 |Roseville Joint Union High Placer ROSEVILLE HIGH 133.5 3 Urban | $ 1,457,884 | $ 728,942 | $ -1 $ 8,238,150
59-61903-00-001 |Lake Tahoe Unified El Dorado SOUTH TAHOE HIGH 145 3 Rural $ 2,749,274 | $ 1,374,637 | $ -1 $ 6,863,513
55-61853-02-001 |El Dorado Union High El Dorado UNION MINE HIGH 144.5 3 Suburban | $ 1,981,896 | $ 990,948 | $ -1 $ 5,872,565
55-73783-00-003 |Black Oak Mine Unified El Dorado GOLDEN SIERRA HIGH 141 3 Rural $ 2,218,666 | $ 1,109,333 | $ -1 $ 4,763,232
59-66894-00-001 |Placer Union High Placer DEL ORO HIGH 140.5 3 Suburban | $ 2,632,540 | $ 1,316,270 | $ -1 $ 3,446,962
55-73783-00-002 |Black Oak Mine Unified El Dorado GOLDEN SIERRA HIGH 137 3 Rural $ 1,929,666 | $ 964,833 | $ -1 $ 2,482,129
59-71399-00-001 |Live Oak Unified Sutter LIVE OAK HIGH 132 3 Suburban | $ 159,942 | $ 79,971 [ $ -1 $ 2,402,158
55-61853-03-001 |El Dorado Union High El Dorado EL DORADO HIGH 131 3 Suburban | $ 2,573,490 | $ 1,286,745 | $ -1 $ 1,115,413
55/72686-00-001 |Esparto Unified Yolo ESPARTO HIGH 129 3 Rural $ 2,084,958 | $ 1,042,479 | $ -1 $ 72,934
$ 29,583,020 | $ 14,791,510 | $ -1 $ 72,934

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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Service Region 3 - Oversubscribed*
55-67413-02-001 |River Delta Joint Unified Sacramento RIO VISTA HIGH 130 3 Suburban | $ 5,475,586 | $ 2,737,793 | $ -
59-67413-01-001 |River Delta Joint Unified Sacramento DELTA HIGH 124.5 3 Rural $ 2,266,878 | $ 1,133,439 | $ -
$ 7,742,464 | $ 3,871,232 | $ -
Service Region 3 - Oversubscribed by $3,871,232
Service Region 4 Funds Available to Service Region 4 $ 24,089,438
55-66290-00-001 |St. Helena Unified Napa ST. HELENA HIGH 161.5 4 Suburban | $ 4,985,366 | $ 2,492,683 | $ -1 $ 21,596,755
CAL. SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF -
59-31617-00-001 |Cal. School for the Deaf - Fremont Alameda FREMONT 159.5 4 Urban | $ 152,018 | $ 76,009 | $ -1 $ 21,520,746
59-75101-00-002 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda FOOTHILL HIGH 150.5 4 Rural $ 2,656,000 | $ 1,328,000 | $ -1 $ 20,192,746
59-61697-00-001 |John Swett Unified Contra Costa JOHN SWETT HIGH 156.5 4 Suburban | $ 405,686 | $ 202,843 | $ -1 $ 19,989,903
59-69047-00-001 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo HILLSDALE HIGH 150 4 Urban | $ 2,332,896 | $ 1,166,448 | $ -1 $ 18,823,455
55-75101-00-001 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda FOOTHILL HIGH 123 4 Rural $ 1,383,000 | $ 691,500 | $ -1 $ 18,131,955
55-61242-00-002 |New Haven Unified Alameda JAMES LOGAN HIGH 154.5 4 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 15,131,955
59-74013-00-001 |[Eden Area ROP Alameda EDEN AREA ROP 149 4 Urban $ 311,092 | $ 155,546 | $ -1 $ 14,976,409
59-65417-00-003 |Novato Unified Marin NOVATO HIGH 154.5 4 Suburban | $ 1,535,728 | $ 767,864 | $ -1 $ 14,208,545
59-65466-00-001 |San Rafael City High Marin SAN RAFAEL HIGH 148.5 4 Urban $ 1,074,368 | $ 537,184 | $ -1 $ 13,671,361
55-69047-05-001 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo CAPUCHINO HIGH 153.5 4 Suburban | $ 3,786,924 | $ 1,893,462 | $ -1 $ 11,777,899
59-74013-00-002 |[Eden Area ROP Alameda EDEN AREA ROP 147 4 Urban $ 161,468 | $ 80,734 [ $ -1 $ 11,697,165
55-61309-00-001 |San Lorenzo Unified Alameda SAN LORENZO HIGH 151.5 4 Suburban | $ 5,600,928 | $ 2,800,464 | $ -1 $ 8,896,701
55-75101-00-003 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda VILLAGE HIGH 144.5 4 Urban | $ 4,838,358 | $ 2,419,179 | $ -1 $ 6,477,522
55-69047-04-001 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo SAN MATEO HIGH 144.5 4 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 3,477,522
55-70532-00-001 |Dixon Unified Solano DIXON HIGH 140.5 4 Suburban | $ 800,000 | $ 400,000 | $ -1 $ 3,077,522
59-75101-00-001 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda AMADOR VALLEY HIGH 144 4 Urban | $ 1,183,000 | $ 591,500 | $ -1 $ 2,486,022
59-70573-00-001 |Vacaville Unified Solano WOOD (WILL C.) HIGH 135 4 Suburban | $ 800,000 | $ 400,000 | $ -1 $ 2,086,022
59-74013-00-003 |Eden Area ROP Alameda EDEN AREA ROP 143.5 4 Urban | $ 199,016 | $ 99,508 | $ -1 $ 1,986,514
55-61788-00-001 |Pittsburg Unified Contra Costa PITTSBURG HIGH 134 4 Suburban | $ 1,607,740 | $ 803,870 | $ -1 $ 1,182,644
CAL. SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF -
59-31617-00-002 |Cal. School for the Deaf - Fremont Alameda FREMONT 140 4 Urban | $ 61,546 | $ 30,773 [ $ -1 $ 1,151,871
59-74005-00-001 |Tri-Valley ROP Alameda LIVERMORE HIGH 130.5 4 Suburban | $ 448,060 | $ 224,030 | $ -1 $ 927,841
55-69047-01-002 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo ARAGON HIGH 134 4 Urban | $ 1,354,314 | $ 677,157 | $ -1 $ 250,684
59-65417-00-002 |Novato Unified Marin SAN MARIN HIGH 116 4 Suburban | $ 479,866 | $ 239,933 [ $ -1 $ 10,751
$ 48,157,374 | $ 24,078,687 | $ -1 $ 10,751
Service Region 4 - Oversubscribed*
55-61259-11-001 |Oakland Unified Alameda LIFE ACADEMY 143.5 4 Urban $ 4,523,426 | $ 2,261,713 | $ -
55-69047-02-002 [San Mateo Union High San Mateo BURLINGAME HIGH 135.5 4 Suburban | $ 5,509,348 | $ 2,754,674 | $ -
55-61788-00-003 |Pittsburg Unified Contra Costa PITTSBURG HIGH 134 4 Suburban | $ 3,538,200 | $ 1,769,100 | $ -
55-75101-00-002 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda AMADOR VALLEY HIGH 124.5 4 Urban $ 194,000 | $ 97,000 | $ -
55-61788-00-002 |Pittsburg Unified Contra Costa PITTSBURG HIGH 129.5 4 Suburban | $ 2,649,600 | $ 1,324,800 | $ -

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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55-75101-00-004 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda AMADOR VALLEY HIGH 113.5 4 Urban $ 2,835,000 | $ 1,417,500 | $ -
59-66290-00-001 |St. Helena Unified Napa ST. HELENA HIGH 126 4 Suburban | $ 1,278,490 | $ 639,245 | $ -
55-69047-01-001 [San Mateo Union High San Mateo ARAGON HIGH 110.5 4 Urban $ 1,419,290 | $ 709,645 | $ -
59-65417-00-001 |Novato Unified Marin NOVATO HIGH 117 4 Suburban | $ 1,086,782 | $ 543,391 | $ -
55/61176-00-004 |Fremont Unified Alameda MISSION VALLEY ROP 106.5 4 Urban $ 1,395,000 | $ 697,500 | $ -
55-69047-02-001 [San Mateo Union High San Mateo BURLINGAME HIGH 112.5 4 Suburban | $ 1,783,330 | $ 891,665 | $ -
55-61804-02-001 [San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa MONTE VISTA HIGH 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,186 | $ 544,593 | $ -
55-61804-03-001 [San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa SAN RAMON VALLEY HIGH 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,184 | $ 544,592 | $ -
59-61804-01-001 [San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa CALIFORNIA HIGH 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,186 | $ 544,593 | $ -
55-66290-00-002 |St. Helena Unified Napa ST. HELENA HIGH 105 4 Suburban | $ 2,047,584 | $ 1,023,792 | $ -
$ 31,527,606 | $ 15,763,803 | $ -
Service Region 4 - Oversubscribed by $15,763,803
Service Region 5 Funds Available to Service Region 5 $ 12,705,712
59-66159-00-001 |Salinas Union High Monterey MISSION TRAILS 158.5 5 Urban | $ 337,928 | $ 168,964 | $ -1 $ 12,536,748
55-75440-00-001 |Soledad Unified Monterey SOLEDAD HIGH 150.5 5 Suburban | $ 1,520,538 | $ 760,269 | $ 760,269 | $ 11,016,210
59-65987-00-001 |Carmel Unified Monterey CARMEL HIGH 138 5 Rural $ 1,504,260 | $ 752,130 | $ -1 $ 10,264,080
59-69666-06-001 |San Jose Unified Santa Clara GUNDERSON HIGH 156.5 5 Urban | $ 398,572 | $ 199,286 | $ -1 $ 10,064,794
55-66068-00-001 [King City Joint Union High Monterey KING CITY HIGH 142 5 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 7,064,794
55-65987-00-001 |Carmel Unified Monterey CARMEL HIGH 134.5 5 Rural $ 558,234 | $ 279,117 | $ -1 $ 6,785,677
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-013 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 153.5 5 Urban | $ 1,322,080 | $ 661,040 | $ 661,040 | $ 5,463,597
55-75432-00-001 [Scotts Valley Unified Santa Cruz SCOTTS VALLEY HIGH 134.5 5 Suburban | $ 740,000 | $ 370,000 | $ -1 $ 5,093,597
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-008 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 153 Urban | $ 135,446 | $ 67,723 | $ -1 $ 5,025,874
55-69823-00-001 |Santa Cruz City High Santa Cruz SOQUEL HIGH 133.5 5 Suburban | $ 509,238 | $ 254,619 | $ -1 $ 4,771,255
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-015 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 147.5 Urban | $ 777,734 | $ 388,867 | $ -1 $ 4,382,388
55-69823-00-002 |Santa Cruz City High Santa Cruz SOQUEL HIGH 118.5 Suburban | $ 552,574 | $ 276,287 | $ -1 $ 4,106,101
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-009 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 147.5 5 Urban | $ 63,836 | $ 31,918 [ $ -1 $ 4,074,183
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-011 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 146 5 Urban | $ 205,240 | $ 102,620 | $ -1 $ 3,971,563
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-010 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 140.7 Urban | $ 107,354 | $ 53,677 | $ -1 $ 3,917,886
59-69666-10-001 |San Jose Unified Santa Clara LINCOLN (ABRAHAM) HIGH 139 Urban | $ 219,944 | $ 109,972 | $ -1 $ 3,807,914
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-012 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 132.5 5 Urban | $ 1,839,612 | $ 919,806 | $ 919,806 | $ 1,968,302
59-69823-00-002 |Santa Cruz City High Santa Cruz SANTA CRUZ HIGH 130 Urban | $ 29,800 | $ 14,900 | $ -1 $ 1,953,402
59-69823-00-001 |Santa Cruz City High Santa Cruz HARBOR HIGH 112 Urban | $ 56,500 | $ 28,250 | $ -1 $ 1,925,152
CENTRAL COUNTY
59-40360-00-014 |Metropolitan Education District Santa Clara OCCUPATIONAL CENTER 128.5 5 Urban | $ 959,210 | $ 479,605 | $ 479,605 | $ 965,942
$ 17,838,100 | $ 8,919,050 | $ 2,820,720 | $ 965,942

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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A imoer LB Gounty School score | megion | L0 | Droject Cost | Apportionment | ¥ | Service Region
Service Region 5- Oversubscribed*
55-69401-00-002 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara WESTMONT HIGH 122 5 Urban $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
55-69401-00-004 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara DEL MAR HIGH 121.5 5 Urban $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
55-69401-00-001 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara PROSPECT HIGH 119.5 5 Urban $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
55-69401-00-003 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara LEIGH HIGH 117 5 Urban $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
55-69401-00-005 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara BRANHAM HIGH 110 5 Urban $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -
$ 30,000,000 | $ 15,000,000 | $ -
Service Region 5 - Oversubscribed by $15,000,000
Service Region 6 Funds Available to Service Region 6 $ 8,930,560
59-71043-00-002 |Ceres Unified Stanislaus CERES HIGH 162.5 6 Suburban | $ 2,391,326 | $ 1,195,663 | $ -1 $ 7,734,897
55-71175-00-002 |Modesto City High Stanislaus JOSEPH A. GREGORI HIGH 148 6 Urban | $ 1,212,110 | $ 606,055 | $ -1 $ 7,128,842
San Joaquin County Office of
55-10397-00-002 |Education San Joaquin CAREER CENTER 137.5 6 Rural $ 143,952 | $ 71,976 | $ -1 $ 7,056,866
55-68585-00-001 |Lodi Unified San Joaquin LODI HIGH 161 6 Suburban | $ 2,075,772 | $ 1,037,886 | $ -1 $ 6,018,980
59-68585-00-001 |Lodi Unified San Joaquin LODI HIGH 161 6 Suburban | $ 1,544,000 | $ 772,000 | $ -1 $ 5,246,980
59-75739-00-001 | Turlock Unified Stanislaus TURLOCK HIGH 156 6 Suburban | $ 982,400 | $ 491,200 | $ -1 $ 4,755,780
55-68593-00-001 |Manteca Unified San Joaquin LATHROP HIGH 129 6 Suburban | $ 4,840,128 | $ 2,420,064 | $ -1 $ 2,335,716
$ 13,189,688 | $ 6,594,844 | $ -8 2,335,716
Service Region 6 - Oversubscribed*
55-68593-00-002 |Manteca Unified San Joaquin EAST UNION HIGH 121.5 6 Suburban | $ 4,682,466 2,341,233 | $ -
$ 4,682,466 | $ 2,341,233 | $ -
Service Region 6 - Oversubscribed by $2,341,233
Service Region 7 Funds Available to Service Region 7 $ 16,027,851
55-63925-00-002 [Hanford Joint Union High Kings SIERRA PACIFIC HIGH 158 7 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 13,027,851
55-62117-00-005 |Clovis Unified Fresno BUCHANAN HIGH 153.5 7 Rural | $ 3,262,478 | $ 1,631,239 | $ -1 $ 11,396,612
55-65243-00-001 |Madera Unified Madera MADERA SOUTH HIGH 139.5 7 Urban | $ 493,064 | $ 246,532 | $ -1 $ 11,150,080
59-71860-00-001 |Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified Tulare OROSI HIGH 154 7 Suburban | $ 435,858 | $ 217,929 | $ -1 $ 10,932,151
55-65243-00-002 |Madera Unified Madera MADERA SOUTH HIGH 134.5 7 Urban | $ 477,760 | $ 238,880 | $ -1 $ 10,693,271
55-65755-00-001 |Los Banos Unified Merced NEW LOS BANOS HIGH 151.5 7 Suburban | $ 5,093,168 | $ 2,546,584 | $ -1 $ 8,146,687
55-75523-00-002 |Porterville Unified Tulare PORTERVILLE HIGH 134 7 Urban | $ 140,622 | $ 70,311 [ $ -1 $ 8,076,376
55-62521-00-001 |Washington Union High Fresno WASHINGTON HIGH 147.5 7 Suburban | $ 1,818,272 | $ 909,136 | $ -1 $ 7,167,240
59-72256-00-003 |Visalia Unified Tulare MT. WHITNEY HIGH 132 7 Urban | $ 37,000 | $ 18,500 | $ -1 $ 7,148,740
CENTER FOR ADVANCED
RESEARCH AND
59-62117-00-004 |Clovis Unified Fresno TECHNOLOGY 140 Suburban | $ 181,702 | $ 90,851 | $ -1 $ 7,057,889
59-62166-03-002 |Fresno Unified Fresno BULLARD HIGH 131.5 Urban $ 10,784 | $ 5392 | $ -1 $ 7,052,497
59-65789-00-002 |Merced Union High Merced ATWATER HIGH 131 Suburban | $ 546,464 | $ 273,232 | $ -1 % 6,779,265

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds




Attachment A
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES PROGRAM FUNDING
State Allocation Board Meeting, December 10, 2008

55-72256-00-003 |Visalia Unified Tulare EL DIAMANTE HIGH 129.5 Urban $ 110,740 | $ 55,370 [ $ -1 $ 6,723,895
59-72249-00-001 |Tulare Joint Union High Tulare TULARE WESTERN HIGH 128.5 Suburban | $ 337,850 | $ 168,925 | $ -1 $ 6,554,970
59-62166-03-001 |Fresno Unified Fresno BULLARD HIGH 112.33 Urban | $ 85,630 | $ 42,815 | $ -1 $ 6,512,155

CENTER FOR ADVANCED

RESEARCH AND

59-62117-00-002 |Clovis Unified Fresno TECHNOLOGY 117.5 7 Suburban | $ 929,240 | $ 464,620 | $ -1 $ 6,047,535

CENTER FOR ADVANCED

RESEARCH AND

59-62117-00-003 |Clovis Unified Fresno TECHNOLOGY 117.5 Suburban | $ 1,488,300 | $ 744,150 | $ -1 $ 5,303,385
55-73619-00-001 |Gustine Unified Merced GUSTINE HIGH 111 Suburban | $ 81,916 [ $ 40,958 | $ -1 $ 5,262,427
$ 21,530,848 | $ 10,765,424 | $ -1 $ 5,262,427
Service Region 8 Funds Available to Service Region 8 $ 14,635,038
59-69286-00-001 |Santa Barbara High Santa Barbara |SANTA BARBARA HIGH 156 8 Urban | $ 2,884,316 | $ 1,442,158 | $ 1,442,158 | $ 11,750,722
59-73742-00-001 |Sierra Sands Unified Kern BURROUGHS HIGH 152.5 8 Rural $ 288,268 | $ 144,134 | $ -1 $ 11,606,588
59-63529-00-012 |Kern High Kern NORTH HIGH 137 8 Suburban | $ 250,200 | $ 125,100 | $ -1 $ 11,481,488
59-63529-00-011 |Kern High Kern ARVIN HIGH 147 8 Rural $ 145,700 | $ 72,850 | $ -1 $ 11,408,638
59-72546-00-004 |Oxnard Union High Ventura HUENEME HIGH 143 8 Urban | $ 54,446 | $ 27,223 [ $ -1 $ 11,381,415
59-69229-00-001 |Lompoc Unified Santa Barbara |LOMPOC HIGH 129 8 Suburban | $ 308,000 | $ 154,000 | $ -1 $ 11,227,415
59-73742-00-002 |Sierra Sands Unified Kern BURROUGHS HIGH 144.5 8 Rural $ 432,050 | $ 216,025 | $ -1 $ 11,011,390
59-72546-00-005 |Oxnard Union High Ventura PACIFICA HIGH 142.5 8 Urban | $ 225,000 | $ 112,500 | $ -1 $ 10,898,890
59-72546-00-002 |Oxnard Union High Ventura RIO MESA HIGH 126 8 Suburban | $ 654,106 | $ 327,053 | $ -1 $ 10,571,837
55-72546-00-001 |Oxnard Union High Ventura CHANNEL ISLANDS HIGH 140.5 8 Urban | $ 2,916,700 | $ 1,458,350 | $ -1 $ 9,113,487
59-69146-00-001 |Carpinteria Unified Santa Barbara |CARPINTERIA HIGH 136.5 8 Rural $ 871,462 | $ 435,731 | $ -1 $ 8,677,756
55-63412-00-002 |Delano Joint Union High Kern ROBERT F. KENNEDY HIGH 120 8 Suburban | $ 1,000,240 | $ 500,120 | $ -1 $ 8,177,636
59-75457-00-002 |Paso Robles Joint Unified San Luis Obispo |PASO ROBLES HIGH 139 8 Urban | $ 1,089,432 | $ 544,716 | $ -1 $ 7,632,920
59-63529-00-010 |Kern High Kern ARVIN HIGH 132 8 Rural $ 1,518,946 | $ 759,473 | $ -1 $ 6,873,447
55-63412-00-003 |Delano Joint Union High Kern ROBERT F. KENNEDY HIGH 119.5 8 Suburban | $ 1,060,428 | $ 530,214 | $ -1 $ 6,343,233
59-75457-00-003 |Paso Robles Joint Unified San Luis Obispo |PASO ROBLES HIGH 135 8 Urban | $ 693,846 | $ 346,923 | $ -1 $ 5,996,310
59-63529-00-009 |Kern High Kern ARVIN HIGH 130 8 Rural $ 608,276 | $ 304,138 | $ -1 $ 5,692,172
59-63859-00-001 |Wasco Union High Kern WASCO HIGH 119.5 8 Suburban | $ 241,586 | $ 120,793 | $ -1 $ 5,571,379
59-63529-00-008 |Kern High Kern BAKERSFIELD HIGH 131 8 Urban $ 1,878,290 | $ 939,145 | $ -1 $ 4,632,234
59-72546-00-003 |Oxnard Union High Ventura OXNARD HIGH 124 8 Rural $ 784,760 | $ 392,380 | $ -1 $ 4,239,854
59-63859-00-002 |Wasco Union High Kern WASCO HIGH 117 8 Suburban | $ 31,404 [ $ 15,702 | $ -1 $ 4,224,152
59-75457-00-001 |Paso Robles Joint Unified San Luis Obispo |PASO ROBLES HIGH 130 8 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 2,724,152
59-72546-00-001 |Oxnard Union High Ventura OXNARD HIGH 118 8 Rural $ 937,000 | $ 468,500 | $ -1 $ 2,255,652
59-63529-00-007 |Kern High Kern NORTH HIGH 116.5 8 Suburban | $ 1,297,500 | $ 648,750 | $ -8 1,606,902

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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59-69286-00-002 |Santa Barbara High Santa Barbara |SANTA BARBARA HIGH 121.5 8 Urban | $ 845,506 | $ 422,753 | $ -1 $ 1,184,149
55-63412-00-001 |Delano Joint Union High Kern ROBERT F. KENNEDY HIGH 111.5 8 Suburban | $ 163,884 | $ 81,942 [ $ -1 $ 1,102,207
55-69229-00-001 |Lompoc Unified Santa Barbara |CABRILLO SENIOR HIGH 110.5 8 Rural $ 329,000 | $ 164,500 | $ -1 $ 937,707
55-72546-00-002 |Oxnard Union High Ventura CAMARILLO (ADOLFO) HIGH 121 8 Urban | $ 110,490 | $ 55,245 | $ -1 $ 882,462
$ 24,620,836 | $ 12,310,418 | $ 1,442,158 | $ 882,462

Service Region 9 Funds Available to Service Region 9 $ 59,846,665

59-66514-00-012 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange BUENA PARK HIGH 165 9 Suburban | $ 237,610 | $ 118,805 | $ -1 $ 59,727,860
55-68296-00-003 |Poway Unified San Diego DEL NORTE HIGH 159.5 9 Rural $ 2,222,608 | $ 1,111,304 | $ -1 $ 58,616,556
55-66514-00-002 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange SUNNY HILLS HIGH 151 9 Urban | $ 331,536 | $ 165,768 | $ -1 $ 58,450,788
55-68296-00-007 |Poway Unified San Diego DEL NORTE HIGH 159 9 Rural $ 1,529,890 | $ 764,945 | $ -1 $ 57,685,843
59-68130-06-001 |Grossmont Union High San Diego EL CAJON VALLEY HIGH 157.5 9 Suburban | $ 2,037,182 | $ 1,018,591 | $ -1 $ 56,667,252
59-68338-02-005 |San Diego City Unified San Diego SAN DIEGO HIGH 151 9 Urban $ 1,077,680 | $ 538,840 | $ -1 $ 56,128,412
55-68296-00-004 |Poway Unified San Diego DEL NORTE HIGH 152 9 Rural $ 1,349,090 | $ 674,545 | $ -1 $ 55,453,867
55-68338-04-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego CLAIREMONT HIGH 151 9 Urban | $ 4,078,228 | $ 2,039,114 | $ -1 $ 53,414,753
59-66514-00-010 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange SONORA HIGH 149.5 9 Suburban | $ 694,820 | $ 347,410 | $ -1 $ 53,067,343
55-68296-00-006 |Poway Unified San Diego DEL NORTE HIGH 151 9 Rural $ 1,171,336 | $ 585,668 | $ -1 $ 52,481,675
59-66514-00-009 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange TROY HIGH 150.5 9 Urban | $ 544,086 | $ 272,043 | $ -1 $ 52,209,632
59-66514-00-011 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange BUENA PARK HIGH 149 9 Suburban | $ 122,154 | $ 61,077 | $ -1 $ 52,148,555
59-66548-00-001 |Huntington Beach Union High Orange HUNTINGTON BEACH HIGH 149 9 Suburban | $ 2,855,992 | $ 1,427,996 | $ -1 $ 50,720,559
55-66514-00-001 |Fullerton Joint Union High Orange SUNNY HILLS HIGH 148.5 9 Urban | $ 3,494,584 | $ 1,747,292 | $ -1 $ 48,973,267
55-66449-00-001 |Brea-Olinda Unified Orange BREA-OLINDA HIGH 135 9 Rural $ 520,000 | $ 260,000 | $ -1 $ 48,713,267
59-68130-08-001 |Grossmont Union High San Diego SANTANA HIGH 149 9 Suburban | $ 2,996,290 | $ 1,498,145 | $ -1 $ 47,215,122
55-68338-02-005 |San Diego City Unified San Diego MADISON SENIOR HIGH 143.5 9 Urban $ 3,303,866 | $ 1,651,933 | $ -1 $ 45,563,189
55-68296-00-005 |Poway Unified San Diego DEL NORTE HIGH 134.5 9 Rural $ 1,469,078 | $ 734,539 | $ -1 $ 44,828,650
59-68338-10-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego POINT LOMA SENIOR HIGH 142 9 Urban $ 2,795,044 | $ 1,397,522 | $ -1 $ 43,431,128
55-68411-00-002 [Sweetwater Union High San Diego CHULA VISTA HIGH 136 9 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 40,431,128
59-68338-02-006 |San Diego City Unified San Diego SAN DIEGO HIGH 139 9 Urban $ 1,890,290 | $ 945,145 | $ -1 $ 39,485,983
55-66621-00-001 |Orange Unified Orange VILLA PARK HIGH 129 9 Suburban | $ 312,000 | $ 156,000 | $ -1 $ 39,329,983
55-68338-02-004 |San Diego City Unified San Diego MORSE HIGH 138 9 Urban $ 3,587,326 | $ 1,793,663 | $ -1 $ 37,536,320
59-73643-00-002 | Tustin Unified Orange FOOTHILL HIGH 128.5 9 Suburban | $ 46,646 | $ 23,323 [ $ -1 $ 37,512,997
59-66621-00-002 |Orange Unified Orange ORANGE HIGH 137 9 Urban | $ 151,766 | $ 75,883 [ $ -1 $ 37,437,114
55-73569-00-001 [Oceanside City Unified San Diego OCEANSIDE HIGH 126.5 9 Suburban | $ 1,625,214 | $ 812,607 | $ -1 $ 36,624,507
55-66621-00-003 |Orange Unified Orange ORANGE HIGH 132 9 Urban | $ 420,000 | $ 210,000 | $ -1 $ 36,414,507
55-73569-00-002 [Oceanside City Unified San Diego OCEANSIDE HIGH 126 9 Suburban | $ 1,388,894 | $ 694,447 | $ -1 $ 35,720,060
59-66621-00-003 |Orange Unified Orange CANYON HIGH 130.5 9 Urban | $ 175,000 | $ 87,500 | $ -1 $ 35,632,560
55-66464-00-002 [Capistrano Unified Orange CAPISTRANO VALLEY HIGH 122.5 9 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ - $ 32,632,560

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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A imoer LB Gounty School score | megion | L0 | DrojectCost | Apportionment | 1% | Sarvice Region
55-66621-00-004 |Orange Unified Orange EL MODENA HIGH 130 9 Urban | $ 220,000 | $ 110,000 | $ -1 $ 32,522,560
SAN DIEGUITO HIGH

55/68346-00-001 |San Dieguito Union High San Diego ACADEMY 120 9 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 26,522,560
59-73643-00-001 |Tustin Unified Orange BECKMAN HIGH 130 9 Urban $ 80,000 | $ 40,000 | $ -1 $ 26,482,560
55-66464-00-001 |Capistrano Unified Orange DANA HILLS HIGH 119.5 9 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 23,482,560
55-68338-03-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego HOOVER SENIOR HIGH 129 9 Urban $ 4,017,152 | $ 2,008,576 | $ -1 $ 21,473,984
55-68411-00-001 |Sweetwater Union High San Diego SWEETWATER UNION HIGH 120.6 9 Urban | $ 2,871,642 | $ 1,435,821 | $ -1 $ 20,038,163
55-68338-01-001 |San Diego City Unified San Diego SCRIPPS RANCH HIGH 119 9 Urban $ 5,986,800 | $ 2,993,400 | $ -1 $ 17,044,763
59-66431-01-001 |Anaheim Union High Orange ANAHEIM HIGH 105 9 Urban | $ 298,532 | $ 149,266 | $ -1 $ 16,895,497
$ 79,902,336 | $ 39,951,168 | $ 3,000,000 | $ 16,895,497
Service Region 10 Funds Available to Service Region 10 $ 52,020,943

REDLANDS EAST VALLEY
59-74138-00-004 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |[HIGH 153.5 10 Rural $ 123,476 | $ 61,738 [ $ -1 $ 51,959,205
59-74138-00-001 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino [BLOOMINGTON HIGH 153.5 10 Suburban | $ 123,476 | $ 61,738 [ $ -1 $ 51,897,467
59-74138-00-003 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |COLTON HIGH 149.5 10 Urban | $ 123,476 | $ 61,738 [ $ -1 $ 51,835,729
59-74138-00-006 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino | YUCAIPA HIGH 140 10 Rural $ 18,900 | $ 9,450 | $ -1 $ 51,826,279
59-74138-00-007 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |REDLANDS HIGH 140 10 Urban | $ 106,478 | $ 53,239 [ $ -1 $ 51,773,040
55-75077-00-002 |Apple Valley Unified San Bernardino |APPLE VALLEY HIGH 138 10 Suburban | $ 432,600 | $ 216,300 | $ -1 $ 51,556,740
59-67678-00-003 |Chino Valley Unified San Bernardino |CHINO HIGH 137.5 10 Urban | $ 94,334 | $ 47,167 | $ -1 $ 51,509,573
59-67801-00-001 |Needles Unified San Bernardino |[NEEDLES HIGH 136 10 Rural $ 1,294,562 | $ 647,281 | $ -1 $ 50,862,292
59-75176-00-003 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside LAKESIDE HIGH 133 10 Suburban | $ 278,686 | $ 139,343 | $ -1 $ 50,722,949
59-74138-00-008 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino | YUCAIPA HIGH 134 10 Rural $ 123,476 | $ 61,738 [ $ -1 $ 50,661,211
59-67058-00-001 |Desert Sands Unified Riverside LA QUINTA HIGH 131.5 10 Suburban | $ 13,800 | $ 6,900 | $ -1 $ 50,654,311
59-74138-00-002 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |COLTON HIGH 130.7 10 Urban | $ 109,916 | $ 54,958 | $ -1 $ 50,599,353
55-75077-00-001 |Apple Valley Unified San Bernardino |APPLE VALLEY HIGH 131 10 Suburban | $ 471,208 | $ 235,604 | $ -1 $ 50,363,749
59-74138-00-005 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |REDLANDS HIGH 127.5 10 Urban | $ 123,476 | $ 61,738 [ $ -1 $ 50,302,011
59-75176-00-002 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside TEMESCAL CANYON HIGH 124 10 Rural $ 483,714 | $ 241,857 | $ -1 $ 50,060,154
59-74138-00-009 |Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP San Bernardino |BLOOMINGTON HIGH 130.7 10 Suburban | $ 64,260 | $ 32,130 | $ -1 $ 50,028,024
59-75176-00-005 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside TEMESCAL CANYON HIGH 114.5 10 Rural $ 50,240 | $ 25,120 [ $ -1 $ 50,002,904
55-67033-00-001 |Corona-Norco Unified Riverside CENTENNIAL HIGH 126 10 Suburban | $ 673,902 | $ 336,951 | $ -1 $ 49,665,953
55-67173-01-003 |Palm Springs Unified Riverside RANCHO MIRAGE HIGH 114.5 10 Rural $ 1,602,084 | $ 801,042 | $ -1 $ 48,864,911
59-75176-00-001 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside LAKESIDE HIGH 126 10 Suburban | $ 161,088 | $ 80,544 | $ -1 $ 48,784,367
59-75176-00-004 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside TEMESCAL CANYON HIGH 114.5 10 Rural $ 141,540 | $ 70,770 [ $ -1 $ 48,713,597
59-75176-00-006 |Lake Elsinore Unified Riverside LAKESIDE HIGH 120.5 10 Suburban | $ 236,800 | $ 118,400 | $ -1 $ 48,595,197
59-67082-00-001 |Hemet Unified Riverside HEMET HIGH 106 10 Suburban | $ 1,576,610 | $ 788,305 | $ -1 $ 47,806,892
$ 8,428,102 | $ 4,214,051 | $ -1 $ 47,806,892

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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Service Region 11 Funds Available to Service Region 11 $ 80,027,582
55-73437-01-001 |Compton Unified Los Angeles CENTENNIAL HIGH 161.5 11 Urban | $ 3,925,852 | $ 1,962,926 | $ -1 $ 78,064,656
59-64436-01-001 |Covina-Valley Unified Los Angeles SOUTH HILLS HIGH 153.5 11 Suburban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 76,564,656
59-65136-00-001 |William S. Hart Union High Los Angeles WEST RANCH HIGH 142.5 11 Rural $ 1,168,086 | $ 584,043 | $ -1 $ 75,980,613
Los Angeles County Office of LOS ANGELES CO. HIGH FOR
55-10199-00-001 |Education Los Angeles THE ARTS 155.5 11 Urban | $ 2,552,870 | $ 1,276,435 | $ -1 $ 74,704,178
59-64519-00-004 |El Monte Union High Los Angeles ROSEMEAD HIGH 152.5 11 Suburban | $ 587,792 | $ 293,896 | $ -1 $ 74,410,282
59-64873-00-001 |Paramount Unified Los Angeles PARAMOUNT HIGH 153 11 Urban | $ 657,344 | $ 328,672 | $ -1 $ 74,081,610
59-65136-00-004 [William S. Hart Union High Los Angeles GOLDEN VALLEY HIGH 150 11 Suburban | $ 1,182,660 | $ 591,330 | $ -1 $ 73,490,280
59-64519-00-006 |El Monte Union High Los Angeles SOUTH EL MONTE HIGH 148 11 Suburban | $ 1,448,662 | $ 724,331 | $ -1 $ 72,765,949
59-64733-39-001 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles RESEDA HIGH 146 11 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 71,265,949
55-64451-00-001 |Downey Unified Los Angeles DOWNEY HIGH 147.5 11 Suburban | $ 4,662,700 | $ 2,331,350 | $ -1 $ 68,934,599
55-64873-00-001 |Paramount Unified Los Angeles PARAMOUNT HIGH 145 11 Urban | $ 2,324,308 | $ 1,162,154 | $ -1 $ 67,772,445
55-64394-00-001 |Claremont Unified Los Angeles CLAREMONT HIGH 146.5 11 Suburban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 66,272,445
55-64212-02-001 |ABC Unified Los Angeles WHITNEY (GRETCHEN) HIGH 144.5 11 Urban $ 5,872,756 | $ 2,936,378 | $ -1 $ 63,336,067
59-64519-00-005 [EI Monte Union High Los Angeles MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH 146.5 11 Suburban | $ 1,342,424 | $ 671,212 | $ -1 $ 62,664,855
59-64808-00-001 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles SCHURR HIGH 138 11 Urban | $ 972,576 | $ 486,288 | $ -1 $ 62,178,567
59-75713-00-005 |Alhambra Unified Los Angeles MARK KEPPEL HIGH 144.5 11 Suburban | $ 96,658 | $ 48,329 | $ -1 $ 62,130,238
59-64808-00-002 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles SCHURR HIGH 137.5 11 Urban | $ 420,150 | $ 210,075 | $ -1 $ 61,920,163
59-64519-00-001 |El Monte Union High Los Angeles ROSEMEAD HIGH 144 11 Suburban | $ 1,314,908 | $ 657,454 | $ -1 $ 61,262,709
59-64808-00-003 |Montebello Unified Los Angeles MONTEBELLO HIGH 137.5 11 Urban | $ 785,136 | $ 392,568 | $ -1 $ 60,870,141
59-73452-00-004 |Rowland Unified Los Angeles NOGALES HIGH 143 11 Suburban | $ 2,468,012 | $ 1,234,006 | $ -1 $ 59,636,135
SANTEE EDUCATION
59-64733-00-022 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles COMPLEX 129 11 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 58,136,135
59-73452-00-003 |Rowland Unified Los Angeles JOHN A. ROWLAND HIGH 143 11 Suburban | $ 1,912,882 | $ 956,441 | $ -1 $ 57,179,694
55-64733-00-005 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles CENTRAL REGION HIGH #13 123 11 Urban | $ 4,891,418 | $ 2,445,709 | $ -1 $ 54,733,985
59-64519-00-003 |El Monte Union High Los Angeles ARROYO HIGH 136.5 11 Suburban | $ 1,275,094 | $ 637,547 | $ -1 $ 54,096,438
59-64733-00-020 |Los Angeles Unified Los Angeles CANOGA PARK HIGH 116.5 11 Urban | $ 3,000,000 | $ 1,500,000 | $ -1 $ 52,596,438
59-64451-00-001 |Downey Unified Los Angeles WARREN HIGH 129.5 11 Suburban | $ 1,902,046 | $ 951,023 | $ -1 $ 51,645,415
59-75713-00-002 | Alhambra Unified Los Angeles ALHAMBRA HIGH 128.5 11 Suburban | $ 120,396 | $ 60,198 | $ -1 $ 51,585,217
59-64519-00-002 |El Monte Union High Los Angeles ARROYO HIGH 126 11 Suburban | $ 595,486 | $ 297,743 | $ -1 $ 51,287,474
59-75713-00-003 |Alhambra Unified Los Angeles SAN GABRIEL HIGH 126 11 Suburban | $ 165,726 | $ 82,863 [ $ -1 $ 51,204,611
59-64840-03-001 |Norwalk-La Mirada Unified Los Angeles NORWALK HIGH 116 11 Suburban | $ 740,808 | $ 370,404 | $ -1 $ 50,834,207
59-65136-00-003 |William S. Hart Union High Los Angeles HART (WILLIAM S.) HIGH 114.5 11 Suburban | $ 410,344 | $ 205,172 | $ -1 $ 50,629,035
55-64287-00-003 |Baldwin Park Unified Los Angeles BALDWIN PARK HIGH 111 11 Suburban | $ 4,255,710 | $ 2,127,855 | $ -1 $ 48,501,180
59-75713-00-004 |Alhambra Unified Los Angeles SAN GABRIEL HIGH 110 11 Suburban | $ 634,850 | $ 317,425 | $ -1 $ 48,183,755
59-74328-00-001 | Tri-Cities ROP Los Angeles SANTA FE HIGH 106 11 Suburban | $ 138,000 | $ 69,000 | $ -1 $ 48,114,755
59-65136-00-002 [William S. Hart Union High Los Angeles HART (WILLIAM S.) HIGH 105.5 11 Suburban | $ 510,738 | $ 255,369 | $ -1 $ 47,859,386
$ 64,336,392 | $ 32,168,196 | $ -1 $ 47,859,386
Total State Apportionments| $ 201,588,364 | $ 10,231,213 | $ 211,819,577

*See Attachment B for List of Projects Funded with Pool of Remaining Funds
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A':\:L':ﬁgg?n LEA/JPA County School Si?)ll'ze SR?-,\rg;/iI:: Locale TP?':)EJ"IeEt“gI:sIf Appo?tt?(:r?ment Loan Pooled Funds
Applications in Oversubscribed Service Regions Funded from Pool of Remaining Funds Total in Pool of Remaining Funds $ 126,037,961
55-61259-11-001 |Oakland Unified Alameda LIFE ACADEMY 143.5 4 Urban $ 4,523,426 | $ 2,261,713 | $ -1 8% 123,776,248
55-69047-02-002 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo BURLINGAME HIGH 135.5 4 Suburban | $ 5,509,348 | $ 2,754,674 | $ -1 $ 121,021,574
59-67413-01-001 |River Delta Joint Unified Sacramento DELTA HIGH 124.5 3 Rural | $ 2,266,878 | $ 1,133,439 | $ -1 $ 119,888,135
55-70920-00-001 |Santa Rosa High Sonoma PINER HIGH 134 1 Urban $ 3,224,064 | $ 1,612,032 | $ 1,612,032 | $ 116,664,071
55-61788-00-003 |Pittsburg Unified Contra Costa  [PITTSBURG HIGH 134 4 Suburban | $ 3,538,200 | $ 1,769,100 | $ -1 $ 114,894,971
55-67413-02-001 |River Delta Joint Unified Sacramento RIO VISTA HIGH 130 3 Suburban | $ 5,475,586 | $ 2,737,793 | $ -1 8% 112,157,178
55-75101-00-002 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda AMADOR VALLEY HIGH 124.5 4 Urban | $ 194,000 | $ 97,000 | $ -1 $ 112,060,178
55-61788-00-002 |Pittsburg Unified Contra Costa  [PITTSBURG HIGH 129.5 4 Suburban | $ 2,649,600 | $ 1,324,800 | $ -1 110,735,378
55-69401-00-002 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara WESTMONT HIGH 122 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 107,735,378
55-75358-00-001 |Windsor Unified Sonoma WINDSOR HIGH 128 1 Suburban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 104,735,378
55-69401-00-004 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara DEL MAR HIGH 121.5 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 101,735,378
59-66290-00-001 |St. Helena Unified Napa ST. HELENA HIGH 126 4 Suburban | $ 1,278,490 | $ 639,245 | $ -1 101,096,133
55-69401-00-001 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara PROSPECT HIGH 119.5 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 98,096,133
55-68593-00-002 |Manteca Unified San Joaquin EAST UNION HIGH 1215 6 Suburban | $ 4,682,466 | $ 2,341,233 | $ -1 95,754,900
55-69401-00-003 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara LEIGH HIGH 117 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 $ 92,754,900
59-65417-00-001 |Novato Unified Marin NOVATO HIGH 117 4 Suburban | $ 1,086,782 | $ 543,391 | $ -1 92,211,509
55-75101-00-004 |Pleasanton Unified Alameda AMADOR VALLEY HIGH 113.5 4 Urban | $ 2,835,000 | $ 1,417,500 | $ -1 $ 90,794,009
55-69047-02-001 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo BURLINGAME HIGH 1125 4 Suburban | $ 1,783,330 | $ 891,665 | $ -1 89,902,344
55-69047-01-001 |San Mateo Union High San Mateo ARAGON HIGH 110.5 4 Urban | $ 1,419,290 | $ 709,645 | $ -1 $ 89,192,699
55-69401-00-005 |Campbell Union High Santa Clara BRANHAM HIGH 110 5 Urban | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 | $ -1 % 86,192,699
55-61804-02-001 |San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa |[MONTE VISTA HIGH 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,186 | $ 544,593 | $ -1 $ 85,648,106
55-61176-00-004 |Fremont Unified Alameda MISSION VALLEY ROP 106.5 4 Urban $ 1,395,000 | $ 697,500 | $ -1 84,950,606
55-61804-03-001 |San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa |[SAN RAMON VALLEY HIGH | 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,184 | $ 544,592 | $ -1 84,406,014
59-61804-01-001 |San Ramon Valley Unified Contra Costa |CALIFORNIA HIGH 107.3 4 Suburban | $ 1,089,186 | $ 544,593 | $ -1 $ 83,861,421
55-66290-00-002 |St. Helena Unified Napa ST. HELENA HIGH 105 4 Suburban | $ 2,047,584 | $ 1,023,792 | $ -1 82,837,629

$ 83,176,600 | $ 41,588,300 | $ 1,612,032

Total Remaining Funds

$ 82,837,629
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